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346 GENERAL LAWS

the same is hereby, appropriated from the general revenue
fund, for the payment of the per diem, mileage and other
expenses of the members and officers of the legislature
during the present session.
SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
, and after its passage. -

Approved January 8, 1885,

CHAPTER 279.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO MEET EXPENSES OF
THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH ARISING FROM ANY EMER-
GENCY THAT MAY ARISE FROM CHOLERA IN THE STATE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SecTION 1. That the sum of fifteen thousand dollars
($15,000), or 50 much thereof as may be necessary, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the
freasury not otherwise appropriated, for the parpose of
meeting and paying the expense which may be incurred by
the state board of health in any emergency that may arise
from cholera in this state.

SEC. 2. Thuat said money shall be expended under the
direction of the governor, and shall be paid out on the

-warrant of the state anditor. Vouchers for such expendi-
tures giving the details thereof approved by the governor,
shall be filed with the state aunditor.

8Eec. 3. This act shall take effeet and be in foree from
and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1885.

CHAPTER 280.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR DEFRAYING THE
EXPENSES OF STATE INSTITUTES.

Be il enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SEcTION 1. That the sum of one thousand dollars
(81,000), in addition to the sum now allowed by law, be




